800 900 Series
Linear Heat Detector
 (LHD)
FeaturesGeneral
The Linear Heat Detection Cable (LHDC) is a continuous
heat detector in the form of a cable. It can detect heat
at any points along its entire length. The cable is
composed of two twisted shield conductors insulated

Smoothing algorithms provide false alarm immunity
Typical Wiring Diagrams & Specifications
Ordering Information
800 Series：
900 Series：
Physical / Operating Specifications JTW-LD-N*-887 JTW-LD-997
Type of Cable Digital Analogue
Alarm Temperature 66°C(150.8°F), 86°C (187°F), 99°C (210°F) & 138°C (280°F)  85°C(185°F), 105°C(221°F)
Operating Temperature Range  -55°C to (N* - 20)°C,  -67°F to (N* - 36) °F  -55°C to (N* - 20)°C,  -67°F to (N* - 36) °F
Reset Temperature NA ≦120°C (248°F)
Max Zone Length 1000m 600m
Min Bend Radius 1.5 cm 1.5 cm
Standard Reel Length 200m or 600m 200m or 600m
Conductor Material Steel Steel
Outer Sheath Option
Nylon for 86°C (187°F) & 99°C (210°F)
PVC for 66°C(150.8°F) & 138°C (280°F)
PVC
Weight 1.8kg/100m (1.2lb/100ft)( PVC sheath) 1.4kg/100m (0.94lb/100ft)( PVC sheath)
Electrical Specifications JTW-LD-N*-887 JTW-LD-997
Operating Voltage / Contact Ratings NA 20 – 26 VDC
Standby Current NA 25mA
Alarm and Fault Current NA 45mA
Resistance 0.32ohms/m (0.1ohms/ft) NA
* N Refers to as alarm points
Model # Ordering model # Description Alarm point UL ULC UOM
JTW-LD-66-887 JTW-LD-66-887 Digital heat sensing cable, PVC sheath 66°C(150.8°F) Meter
JTW-LD-86-887N JTW-LD-86-887N Digital heat sensing cable, Nylon sheath 86°C(187°F) x Meter
JTW-LD-99-887N JTW-LD-99-887N Digital heat sensing cable, Nylon sheath 99°C(210°F) x x Meter
JTW-LD-138-887 JTW-LD-138-887 Digital heat sensing cable, PVC sheath 138°C(280°F) x x Meter
887EOL 887EOL End of line box for 800 series cable - x x Each
JTW-LD-997 JTW-LD-997 Analogue heat sensing cable, 85°C 85°C(185°F) x Meter
JTW-LD-997 JTW-LD-997-105 Analogue heat sensing cable, 105°C 105°C(221°F) x Meter
997/M 997/M Modulator for 900 series cable, 85°C - Each
997/M-105 997/M-105 Modulator for 900 series cable, 105°C - Each
997/EOL 997/EOL End of line box for 900 series cable - Each
Accessories MB MB-UL Junction box for 800/900 series cable - x x Each